SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Un-audited Financial Statements

As of
June 30, 2019

Board of Supervisors Meeting
July 10, 2019



1. P & L Budget vs. Actual

II. Trial Balance

III. Check Run Summary (including Cash Disbursements/Receipts)

IV. Journal Entries

V. Assessment Collections



Income
TAX ASSESSMENTS

Drainage
Assessments

General Govt.
Assessments

St Light Assessments

Mosquito
Assessment
Parks Assessments

Total TAX
ASSESSMENTS

BILLING

Mosquito on Water
Bill
St Lights on Water
Bil
County Right of
Ways

Total BILLING

OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES

FEMA Grant - IRMA
Community Center
Revenue

Interest Income
Building Lease
Surplus Funds
Forward

Total OTHER
REVENUE SOURCES

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
0C1 - General Fund
From 10/1/2018 Threugh 9/30/2019

Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL

Salaries

FICA

Pension

Health Insurance

Worker's

Compensation

Unemployement
Total PERSONNEL

MANAGEMENT

Supervisor Fees
Audit
Accounting
Travel

Portal Hosting &
Support

Date: 7/1/19 12:34:43 PM

Current Year - YTD Budget - ¥YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
394,652.32 461,978.00 0.00 461,978.00 (67,325.68) 85.43%
357,066.37 416,160.00 0.00 416,160.00 (59,093.63) 85.80%

28,189.46 27,925.00 0.00 27,925.00 264.46 100.95%

9,396.45 11,586.00 0.00 11,586.00 (2,189.55) 81.10%
163,653.08 171,798.00 0.00 171,798.00 (8,144.92} 95.26%
952,957.68 1,089,447.00 0.00 1,089,447.00 {136,489.32) 87.47%

20,033.08 27,151.00 0.00 27,151.00 (7,117.92) 73.78%

48,231.64 65,275.00 0.00 65,275.00 (17,043.36) 73.89%

2,176.50 4,353.00 0.00 4,353.00 (2,176.50) 50.00%

70,441.22 96,779.00 0.00 96,779.00 (26,337.78) 72.79%

70,584.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,584.09 0.00%

1,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,800.00 0.00%

15,002.62 6,200.00 0.00 6,200.00 8,802.62 241.98%

6,190.00 6,190.00 0.00 6,190.00 0.00 100.00%

0.00 0.00 129,826.00 129,826.00 {129,826.00) 0.00%
93,576.71 12,390.00 129,826.00 142,216.00 (48,639.29) 65.80%
1,116,975.61 1,198,616.00 129,826.00 1,328,442.00 (211,466.39) 84.08%
252,447.54 345,091.00 0.00 345,091.00 92,643.46 73.15%

19,312.37 26,399.00 0.00 26,399.00 7,086.63 73.16%

8,727.21 18,912.00 0.00 18,912.00 10,184.79 46.15%

53,920.09 78,107.00 0.00 78,107.00 24,186.91 69.03%

14,048.52 13,781.00 0.00 13,781.00 (267.52) 101.94%

0.00 2,522.00 0.00 2,522.00 2,522.00 0.00%
348,455.73 484,812.00 0.00 484,812.00 136,356.27 71.87%

1,800.0¢ 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 600.00 75.00%

6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 100.00%

6,875.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 3,125.00 68.75%

3,628.91 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 1,371.09 72.58%

3,500.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 (500.00) 116.67%
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Legal Advertising
Planning &
Devefopment
Memberships
Training and
Conferences
Attorney
Legal
Engineering
SL Breeze
Grant Management
Total MANAGEMENT
FEES
Assessment
Methodology
Tax Collection Fees
Recording Fees &
Charges
Total FEES
OPERATING
Computer Services
Refuse Removal
Pest Control
Telephone
Electric - Offices
Insurance
Office Supplies
Postage
Fuel & Lubricants
Uniform Rental
Chemicals
Electric - Pump
Station
Shop Tools and
Supplies
Operating Equipment
Electric - St Lights
Electric - Parks &
Median Signs
Total OPERATING
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial
Building Maintenance
Maintenance-Pump
Station
Maintenance- Canal
Maintenance -
Vehicle
Maintenance-Parks
Total MAINTENANCE

Diate: 7/1/19 12:34:43 PM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report

001 - General Fund

From 10/1/2018 Through $/30/2019

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
292.74 400.00 0.00 400.00 107.26 73.19%
776.00 5,000.00 (37.00) 4,963.00 4,187.00 15.64%

2,258.75 2,700.00 0.00 2,700.00 441,25 83.66%
8,723.36 14,500.00 0.00 14,500.00 5,776.64 60.16%
3,600.00 5,600.00 0.00 5,600.00 2,000.00 64.29%
0.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00%
12,880.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 12,120.00 51.52%
2,366.09 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 2,633.91 47.32%
5,600.00 8,400.00 0.00 8,400.00 2,800.00 _66.67%
58,300.85 105,000.00 {37.00) 104,963.00 46,662.15 55.54%
1,196.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 {1,196.93) 0.00%
28,556.48 40,150.00 0.00 40,150.00 11,593.52 71.12%
0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00%
29,753.41 40,250.00 0.00 40,250.00 10,496.59 73.92%
1,483.57 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 1,516.43 49.45%
840.43 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 359.57 70.04%
384.00 480.00 0.00 480.00 96.00 80.00%
2,663.64 3,765.00 0.00 3,765.00 1,101.36 70.75%
1,890.13 2,840.00 0.00 2,840.00 949.87 66.55%
43,240.68 40,950.00 2,294.00 43,244.00 3.32 99.99%
2,870.17 4,800.00 0.00 4,800.00 1,929.83 59.80%
615.59 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 484.41 55.96%
19,868.19 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 131.81 99.34%
1,869.83 3,280.00 0.00 3,280.00 1,410.17 57.01%
13,261.50 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 21,738.50 37.89%
3,448.47 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 8,551.53 28.74%
6,140.09 7,200.00 0.00 7,200.00 1,059.91 85.28%
7:249.48 9,700.00 0.00 9,700.00 2,450.52 74.74%
68,809.25 92,000.00 0.00 92,000.00 23,190.75 74.79%
1,497.38 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 1,002.62 59.90%
176,132.40 239,815.00 2,294.00 242,109.00 65,976.60 72.75%
1,660.45 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 739.55 69.19%
0.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00%
4,911.49 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 88.51 98.23%
3,246.39 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 1,753.61 64.93%
3,490.69 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 1,009.31 77.57%
12,995.56 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 7,004,944 64.98%
26,304.58 39,400.00 0.00 39,400.00 13,095.42 66.76%

Page: 2



Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2018 Through 9/30/2019

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Criginal Revised Total Budget Variance %o
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Capital Qutlay 129,765.00 0.00 129,826.00 129,826.00 61.00 99.95%
Total CAPITAL OUTLAY  129,765.00 0.00 129,826.00 129,826.00 61.00 99.95%
DEBT SERVICE
Debt-SRF STA Loan 65,740.00 65,740.00 0.00 65,740.,00 0.00 100.00%
Debt Principal-CSB 9,396.69 13,500.00 0.00 13,500.00 4,103.31 69.61%
10 YR Loan
Debt Interest - CSB 9,741.63 12,500.00 0.00 12,500.00 2,758.37 77.93%
10 Yr Loan
Debt Principal - PS 26,542.83 36,000.00 0.00 36,000.00 9,457.17 73.73%
Gen
Debt Interest - PS 6,459.36 8,500.00 0.00 8,500.00 2,040.64 75.99%
Gen
Total DEBT SERVICE 117,880.51 136,240.00 0.00 136,240.00 18,359.49 86.52%
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal & 93,190.69 90,000.00 (2,257.00) 87,743.00 {5,447.69) 106.21%
Replacement
Total RENEWAL & 93,190,69 90,000.00 (2,257.00) 87,743.00 (5,447.69) 106.21%
REPLACEMENT
OTHER
Due To Water Fund 0.00 38,100.00 0.00 38,100.00 38,100.00 0.00%
BARK PARK 33,246.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 {33,246.53) 0.00%
Total OTHER 33,246.53 38,100.00 0.00 38,100.00 4,853.47 87.26%
RESERVE FUNDS
Unreserved Funds 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00%
Total RESERVE FUNDS 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00%
Total Expenses 1,013,029.70 1,198,617.00 129,826.00 1,328,443.00 315,413.30 76.26%
Net Income 103,945.91 1.00 0.00 {1.00) 103,946.91 .+.0.63)%

Date: 7/1/19 12:34:43 PM




Income

BILLING

Impact Fees
Water Revenue
Meter Fees
Backflow Fees

Total BILLING

OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES

Interest Income
Miscellaneous
Income

Due from General

Fund

Due from
Wastewater

Total OTHER

REVENUE SOURCES

Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL

Salaries
FICA
Pension

Health Insurance

Worker's
Compensation

Unemployement

Total PERSONNEL
MANAGEMENT

FEES

Supervisor Fees
Audit

Legal Advertising

Memberships
Training and
Conferences
Attorney
Engineering

Grant Management
Total MANAGEMENT

Recording Fees &

Charges

Total FEES
OPERATING

Computer Services

Refuse Removal
Pest Control
Telephone

Date: 7/1/19 12:34:43 PM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
401 - Water Fund
From 10/1/2018 Through $/30/2019

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Criginal Revised Total Budget Variance %
1,980.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,980.00 0.00%
458,295.03 588,000.00 0.00 588,000.00 (129,704.97) 77.94%
2,850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,850.00 0.00%
450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 450.00 0.00%
463,575.03 588,000.00 0.00 588,000.00 (124,424.97) 78.84%
15,504.63 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 5,504.63 155.05%
3,132.65 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 (1,867.35) 62.65%
0.00 38,100.00 0.00 38,100.00 (38,100.00) 0.00%
0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 {10,000.00) 0.00%
18,637.28 63,100.00 0.00 63,100.00 (44,462.72) 29.54%
482,212.31 651,100.00 0.00 651,100.00 {168,887.69) 74.06%
175,571.38 232,753.00 0.00 232,753.00 57,181.62 75.43%
13,431.47 17,806.00 0.00 17,806.00 4,374.53 75.43%
5,905.25 13,185.00 0.00 13,185.00 7,279.75 44.79%
32,691.19 52,921.00 0.00 52,921.00 20,225.81 61.77%
9,505.97 9,696.00 0.00 9,696.00 190.03 98.04%
0.00 1,707.00 0.00 1,707.00 1,707.00 0.00%
237,105.26 328,068.00 0.00 328,068.00 90,962.74 72.27%
1,350.00 1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00 450.00 75.00%
3,500.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 500.00 87.50%
0.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 300.00 0.00%
1,929.75 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 570.25 77.19%
5,010.27 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 2,489.73 66.80%
2,700.00 4,200.00 0.00 4,200,00 1,500.00 64.29%
27,980.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 {17,980.00) 279.80%
6,720.00 10,080.00 0.00 10,080.00 3,360.00 66.67%
49,1%0.02 40,380.00 0.00 40,380.00 (8,810.02) 121.82%
111.70 250.00 0.00 250.00 138.30 44.68%
111.70 250.00 0.00 250.00 138.30 44.68%
6,430.68 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 5,569.32 53.59%
630.32 900.00 0.00 900.00 269.68 70.04%
105.00 160.00 0.00 160.00 55.00 65.63%
3,728.24 4,705.00 0.00 4,705.00 976.76 79.24%
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Electric - Offices
Insurance

Office Supplies
Postage

Fuel & Lubricants
Uniform Rentai

Contractural Services

Potable Water
Quality

Electric - Water Plant

Building Lease
Mydrant Testing
Meter Costs
Backflow Valves
Chemicals

Shop Tools and
Supplies

Operating Equipment

Total OPERATING
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial

Building Maintenance
Maintenance-Water

Plant

Maintenance-Water

Distribution
Maintenance -
Vehicle
Total MAINTENANCE
DEBT SERVICE
Debt Interest -
Backhoe

Debt Principle -
Backhoe
Total DEBT SERVICE
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT

Renewal &
Replacement

Total RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT

Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: 7/1/19 12:34:43 PM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
401 - Water Fund
From 10/1/2018 Through 9/30/2019

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
1,417.55 2,130.00 0.00 2,130.00 712.45 66.55%
20,590.80 19,500.00 1,100.00 20,600.00 9.20 99.96%
2,690.96 3,600.00 0.00 3,600.00 909.04 74.75%
3,231.23 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 768.77 80.78%
5,075.64 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 1,924.36 72.51%
1,164.68 2,550.00 0.00 2,550.00 1,385.32 45.67%
900.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 600.00 60.00%
4,076.99 7,600.00 0.00 7,000.00 2,923.01 58.24%
8,761.34 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 3,238.66 73.01%
6,190.00 6,190.00 0.00 6,190.00 0.00 100.00%
1,724.54 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 8,275.46 17.25%
977.85 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 22,15 97.78%
9,329.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 671.00 93.29%
9,239.59 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 5,760.41 61.60%
4,005.39 4,800.00 0.00 4,800.00 794.61 83.45%
3,704.89 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 1,295.11 74.10%
93,974.69 129,035.00 1,100.00 130,135.00 36,160.31 72.21%
553.37 800,00 0.00 800.00 246.63 69.17%
350.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 650.00 35.00%
10,130.86 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.0¢ 4,869.14 67.54%
18,856.70 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 11,143.30 62.86%
3,652.42 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 347.58 91.31%
33,543.35 50,800.00 0.00 50,800.00 17,256.65 66.03%
802.82 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 197.18 80.28%
19,875.40 27,000.00 0.00 27,000.00 7,124.60 73.61%
20,678.22 28,000.00 0.00 28,000.00 7,321.78 73.85%
1,387.71 74,567.00 (1,100.00) 73,467.00 72,079.29 1.859%
1,387.71 74,567.00 (1,100.00) 73,467.00 72,079.29 1.89%
435,990.95 651,100.00 0.00 651,100.00 215,109.05 66.96%
46,221,36 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,221.36 0.00%
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Income
BILLING
Lot Mowing
Assessments
Total BILLING
OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES
Interest Income
Surplus Funds
Forward

Total OTHER
REVENUE SOURCES

Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries
FICA
Pension
Health Insurance
Worker's
Compensation
Unemployement
Total PERSONNEL
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees
Audit
Legal Advertising
Memberships
Training and
Conferences
Attorney
Total MANAGEMENT
FEES
Tax Collection Fees
Recording Fees &
Charges
Total FEES
OPERATING
Computer Services
Refuse Removal
Pest Control
Telephone
Electric - Offices
Insurance
Office Supplies
Postage
Fuel & Lubricants
Uniform Rental

Date: 7/1/19 12:34:43 PM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
402 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 10/1/2018 Through 9/30/2019

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
168,881.16 202,685.00 0.00 202,685.00 (33,803.84) 83.32%
168,881.16 202,685.00 0.00 202,685.00 (33,803.84) 83.32%

4,451.74 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,451.74 222.59%
0.00 0.00 69,000.00 69,000.00 (69,000.00) 0.00%
4,451.74 2,000.00 69,000.00 71,000.00 (66,548.26) 6.27%
173,332.90 204,685.00 69,000.00 273,685.00 (100,352.10) 63.33%
44,835.29 62,937.00 0.00 62,937.00 18,101.71 71.24%
3,430.27 4,815.00 0.00 4,815.00 1,384.73 71.24%
1,699.08 2,668.00 0.00 2,668.00 968.92 63.68%
9,131.73 19,451.00 0.00 19,451.00 10,319.27 46.95%
2,735.03 3,610.00 0.00 3,610.,00 874.97 75.76%
0.00 491.00 0.00 491.00 491,00 0.00%
61,831.40 93,972.00 0.00 93,972.00 32,140.60 65.80%
900.00 1,200,00 0.00 1,200.00 300.00 75.00%
3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00 100.00%
0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 0.00%
21.25 100.00 0.00 100.00 78.75 21.25%
10.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 490.00 2.00%
1,800.00 2,800.00 0.00 2,800.00 1,000.00 64.29%
6,231.25 8,300.00 0.00 8,300.00 2,068.75 75.08%
5,064.98 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 1,435.02 77.92%
0.00 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 0.00%
5,064.98 7,600.00 0.00 7,600.00 2,535.02 66.64%
741.79 1,413.00 0.00 1,413.00 671.21 52.50%
420.21 600.00 0.00 600.00 179.79 70.03%
78,75 120.00 0.00 120.00 41.25 65.63%
1,008.59 1,470.00 0.00 1,470.00 461.41 68.61%
945.02 1,420.00 0.00 1,420.00 474.98 66.55%
3,431.80 3,250.00 190.00 3,440.00 8.20 99.76%
1,341.85 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 1,058.15 55.91%
142,19 150.00 0.00 150.00 7.81 94.79%
12,477.00 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 7,523.00 62.39%
1,215.69 2,050.00 0.00 2,050.00 834.31 59.30%
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
402 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 10/1/2018 Through 9/30/2019

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Criginal Revised Total Budget Variance %
Shop Tools and 2,578.44 3,200.00 0.00 3,200.00 621.56 B80.58%
Supplies
Operating Equipment 2,371.95 3,000.00 Q.00 3,000.00 628.05 79.06%
Total OPERATING 26,753.28 39,073.00 190.00 39,263.00 12,509.72 68.14%
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial 553.31 800.00 0.00 800.00 246.69 69.16%
Maintenance - 46.83 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 953.17 4.68%
Vehicle
Mainteance-Lot 3,674.64 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 16,325.36 18.37%
Mowing
Total MAINTENANCE 4,274.78 21,800.00 0.00 21,800.00 17,525.22 19.61%
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Capital Qutlay 94,208.45 0.00 97,250.00 97,250.00 3,041.55 96.87%
Total CAPITAL OUTLAY  94,208.45 0.00 97,250.00 97,250.00 3,041.55 96.87%
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal & 4,862.04 33,940.00 (28,440.00) 5,500.00 637.96 88.40%
Replacement
Total RENEWAL & 4,862.04 33,940.00 (28,440.00) 5,500.00 637.96 88.40%
REPLACEMENT
Total Expenses 203,226.18 204,685.00 69,000.00 273,685.00 70,458.82 74.26%
Net Income (29,893.28) 0.00 0.00 0.00 {29,893.28) 0.00%

Date: 7/1/19 12:34:43 PM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
403 - Wastewater
From 10/1/2018 Through 9/30/2019

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
Income
BILLING
Wastewater Revenue _ 158,571.69 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 (41,428.31) 79.29%
Total BILLING 158,571.69 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 (41,428.31) 79.29%
OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES
Interest Income 240,05 250.00 0.00 250.00 (9.95) 96.02%
Surplus Funds 0.00 11,000.00 0.00 11,000.00 (11,000.00) 0.00%
Forward
SRF- Wastewater 2,097,323.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,097,323.00 0.00%
Total OTHER 2,097,563.05 11,250.00 0.00 11,250.00 2,086,313.05  ...45.00%
REVENUE SOURCES
Total Income 2,256,134.74 211,250.00 0.00 211,250.00 2,044,884.74 ...67.99%
Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries 26,677.24 36,928.00 0.00 36,928.00 10,250.76 72.24%
FICA 2,040.10 2,825.00 0.00 2,825.00 784.90 72.22%
Pension 970.65 2,178.00 0.00 2,178.00 1,207.35 44.57%
Health Insurance 5,216.79 9,670.00 0.00 9,670.00 4,453.21 53.95%
Worker's 1,562.48 1,795.00 0.00 1,795.00 232.52 87.05%
Compensation
Unemployement 0.00 281.00 0.00 281.00 281.00 0.00%
Total PERSONNEL 36,467.26 53,677.00 0.00 53,677.00 17,209.74 67.94%
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees 450.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 150.00 75.00%
Audit 500.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 100.00%
Legal Advertising 184.54 100.00 0.00 100.00 {84.54) 184.54%
Memberships 21.25 100.00 0.00 100.00 78.75 21.25%
Attorney 900.00 1,400.00 0.00 1,400.00 500.00 64.29%
Legal 2,135.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 9,865.00 17.79%
Grant Management 15,680.00 23,520.00 0.00 23,520.00 7,840.00 66.67%
Total MANAGEMENT 19,870.79 38,220.00 0.00 38,220.00 18,349.21 51.99%
OPERATING
Computer Services 370.83 500.00 0.00 500.00 129.17 74.17%
Refuse Removal 210.08 300.00 0.00 300.00 89.92 70.03%
Pest Control 26.25 40.00 0.00 40.00 13.75 65.63%
Telephone 504.22 735.00 0.00 735.00 230.78 68.60%
Electric - Offices 472.41 710.00 0.00 710.00 237.59 66.54%
Insurance 1,372.72 1,300.00 74.00 1,374.00 1.28 99.91%
Office Supplies 741.98 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 458.02 61.83%
Fuel & Lubricants 1,010.35 1,062.00 0.00 1,062.00 51.65 95.14%
Uniform Rental 443.50 820.00 0.00 §20.00 376.50 54.09%
Contractural Services 8,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 4,000.00 66.67%
Wastewater Testing 1,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 50.00%
Electric - 2,883.01 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 {383.01) 115.32%
Wastewater Plant
Chemicals 2,186.25 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 2,813.75 43.73%
Shop Tools and 796.52 800.00 0.00 800.00 348 99.57%
Supplies
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report

403 - Wastewater

From 10/1/2018 Through 9/30/2019

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Qriginal Revised Total Budget Variance %
Operating Equipment 2.907.47 4,000.00 (74.00) 3,926.00 1,018.53 74.06%
Total OPERATING 22,925.59 32,967.00 0.00 32,967.00 10,041.41 69.54%
MAINTENANCE
Sludge Removal 840.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 2,160.00 28.00%
Maintenance - 4,825.82 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 5,174.18 48.26%
Wasterwater
Total MAINTENANCE 5,665.82 13,000.00 0.00 13,000.00 7,334.18 43.58%
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal & 3,929.66 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 16,070.34 19.65%
Replacement
Total RENEWAL & 3,929.66 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 16,070.34 19.65%
REPLACEMENT
OTHER
Due To Water Fund 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
Debt - Interest Line 11,220.64 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 13,779.36 44.88%
of Credit
Debt-SRF 2,275,197.61 11,016.00 0.00 11,016.00  (2,264,181.61)  ..53.57%
Wastewater Plant
Total OTHER 2,286,418.25 46,016.00 0.00 46,016.00 (2,240,402.25)  ...68.75%
RESERVE FUNDS
Unreserved Funds 0.00 7,370.00 0.00 7,370.00 7,370.00 0.00%
Total RESERVE FUNDS 0.00 7,370.00 0.00 7,370.00 7.370.00 0.00%
Total Expenses 2,375,277.37 211,250.00 0.00 211,250.00 (2,164,027.37) ...24.39%
Net Income 119,142.63 0.00 0.00 0,00 119,142.63 __ 0.00%
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

01 - General Fund

From 6/1/2019 Through 6/30/2019

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 180,063.93

101200 State Board Fund A 2,651.41

101300 State Board R & R Fund A 3,070.50

101600 Emergency Fund 75,303.78

101701 Capital Reserves - Drainage 64,603.31

101800 Renewal & Replacement 11,458.64

101802 Renewal & Replacement - Parks 3,120.08

101804 Renewal & Replacement - Mosquito 3,207.66

101901 Operating - General Fund Reserves 612,392.71

101902 Operating - Parks Reserves 828.14

101903 Operating - 5t Light Reserves 6,357.35

101906 Personnel Reserves 20,021.20

101507 SRF-STA Debt Service 66,121.58

115200 A/R-Billing 10,019.39

117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 2,33L.70
133100 Due from Other Govt - PY Taxes 621,632.65

133200 Allowance for doubtful - due from Other 621,632.65

Govt.

217100 FICA Liability 956.80
217200 Federal Tax Liability 782.12
220347 Community Center Deposits 50.00
229100 Due to AFLAC 301.09
229105 Due to Washington Mutual 11.82
229107 Due to Lincoln 31.64
229200 Due to New York Life 81.06
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 363.27
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 373.75
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 802,159.00
315100 Drainage Assessments 394,652.32
325200 General Govt. Assessments 357,066.37
331800 FEMA Grant - IRMA 70,584.09
343100 St Light Assessments 28,189.46
343900 Mosquito Assessment 9,396.45
347200 Parks Assessments 163,653.08
347205 Community Center Revenue 1,800.00
349200 Mosquito on Water Bill 20,033.08
349300 St Lights on Water Bill 48,231.64
349400 County Right of Ways 2,176.50
361100 Interest Income 15,002.62
362100 Building Lease 6,190.00
511110 Supervisor Fees 1,800.00

513120 Salaries 246,187.71

513210 FICA 18,833.48

513220 Pension 8,727.21

513230 Health Insurance 53,920.09

513240 Worker's Compensation 14,048.52

513310 Assessment Methodology 1,196.93

513318 Tax Collection Fees 28,556.48

513320 Audit 6,000.00

513325 Accounting 6,875.00

513342 Computer Services 1,483.57

513343 Refuse Removal 840.43

513344 Pest Control 384.00

513345 Janitorial 1,660.45

513400 Travel 3,628.91

Date: 7/1/19 12:32:57 PM
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

01 - General Fund
From 6/1/2019 Through 6/30/2019

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
513410 Portal Hosting & Support 3,500.00
513415 Telephone 2,663.64
513430 Electric - Offices 1,890.13
513450 Insurance 43,240.68
513480 Legal Advertising 292.74
513490 Planning & Development 776.00
513510 Office Supplies 2,870.17
513520 Postage 615.59
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 19,868.19
513527 Uniform Rental 1,875.28
513542 Memberships 2,258.75
513550 Training and Conferences 8,723.36
513630 Renewal & Replacement 93,190.69
514310 Attorney 3,600.00
515310 Engineering 12,880.00
S17712 Debt-SRF STA Loan 65,740.00
S17715 Debt Principal-CSB 10 YR Loan 9,396.69
517725 Debt Interest - CSB 10 Yr Loan 9,741.63
517731 Debt Principal - PS Gen 26,542.83
$17732 Debt Interest ~ PS Gen 6,459.36
519410 SL Breeze 2,366.09
537520 Chemicals 13,261.50
538340 Grant Management 5,600.00
538430 Electric - Pump Station 3,448.47
538460 Maintenance-Pump Station 2,804.49
538465 Maintenance- Canal 3,246.39
538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 3,490.69
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 6,140.09
538527 Operating Equipment 6,349.98
541430 Electric - St Lights 61,164.51
572430 Electric - Parks & Median Signs 1,485.47
572460 Maintenance-Parks 12,995.56
572802 BARK PARK 32,572.43
Total 01 - General Fund 2,546,050.51 2,546,050.51
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

From 6/1/2019 Through 6/30/2019

41 - Water Fund

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 116,222.41

101200 State Board Fund A 12,303.13

101300 State Board R & R Fund A 10,955.56

101700 Capital Reserves - Water 174,199.31

101800 Renewal & Replacement 700,469.31

101900 Operating Reserve 81,657.77

101906 Personnel Reserves 210.41

102100 Petty Cash 100.00

102101 Water Ange! Fund 428.08

115200 A/R-Billing 61,751.26

117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 12,828.38
131107 Due from Wastewater 185,000.00

161900 Land-Water Fund 7,014.20

162900 Buildings-Water 284,120.58

163900 Accumuilated Depreciation 2,787,981.74
164912 Water System 3,047,441.96

166902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 503,435.41

203903 Captial Lease Payable 33,741.24
207101 Street Lights on Water Bill 318.92

207102 Mosquito on Water Bill 98.95

207105 Wastewater on Water Bill 46.60
210100 Compensated Absences 14,530.00
217100 FICA Liability 671.54
217200 Federal Tax Liability 555.06
220100 Customer Deposits 51,135.25
220200 Refunds 52.94

229100 Due to AFLAC 325.00
229105 Due to Washington Mutual 13.08
229107 Due to Lincoln 0.35

229200 Due to New York Life 44.40
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 154.31
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 1,137.50
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 2,215,881.00
324210 Impact Fees 1,980.00
343300 Water Revenue 458,295.03
343302 Meter Fees 2,850.00
343303 Backflow Fees 450.00
361100 Interest Income 15,504.63
369903 Miscellaneous Income 3,132.65
511110 Supervisor Fees 1,350.00

513120 Salaries 171,151.69

513210 FICA 13,093.36

513220 Pension 5,905.25

513230 Health Insurance 32,691.1%

513240 Worker's Compensation 9,505.97

513320 Audit 3,500.00

513342 Computer Services 6,430.68

513343 Refuse Removal 630.32

513344 Pest Control 105.00

513345 Janitorial 553.37

513415 Telephone 3,523.75

513430 Electric - Offices 1,417.55

513450 Insurance 20,590.80

513491 Recording Fees & Charges 111.70

513510 Office Supplies 2,690.96

Dake: 7/1/19 12;32:57 PM
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Tria! Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

41 - Water Fund
From 6,/1/2019 Through 6/30/2019

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
513520 Postage 3,231.23
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 5,075.64
513527 Uniform Rental 1,169.18
513542 tMemberships 1,929.75
513550 Training and Conferences 5,010.27
513620 Building Maintenance 350.00
513630 Renewal & Replacement 1,387.71
514310 Attorney 2,700.00
515310 Engineering 27,980.00
533072 Debt Interest - Backhoe 802.82
533340 Contractural Services 900.00
533348 Potable Water Quality 4,076.99
533430 Electric - Water Plant 8,761.34
533440 Building Lease 6,190.00
533441 Debt Principle - Backhoe 19,875.40
533460 Maintenance-Water Plant 5,780.86
533525 Maintenance-Water Distribution 17,000.15
533630 Hydrant Testing 1,724.54
533635 Meter Costs 977.85
533636 Backflow Valves 429.00
537520 Chemicals 9,239.59
538340 Grant Management 6,720.00
538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 3,652.42
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 4,005.39
538527 Operating Equipment 3,255.14
Total 41 - Water Fund 5,601,257.41 5,601,257.41
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Spring Lake Improvement District
MNormal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund
42 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 6/1/2019 Through 6/30/2019

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 121,155.64
101200 State Board Fund A 1,929.44
101800 Renewal & Replacement 26,671.11
101900 Operating Reserve 188,297.95
101906 Personnel Reserves 2,043.62
115200 A/R-Billing 45,891.74
117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 45,891.74
133100 Due from Other Govt - PY Taxes 137,310.20
133200 Allowance for doubtful - due from Cther 137,310.20
Govt,
163900 Accumulated Depreciation 146,645.62
166502 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 265,328.92
210100 Compensated Absences 4,670.00
217100 FICA Liability 155.10
217200 Federal Tax Liability 98.68
229100 Due to AFLAC 66.24
229105 Due to Washington Mutual 7.10
229107 Due to Lincoln 10.83
229200 Due to New York Life 2.90
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 179.86
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 32.50
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 387,731.00
343901 Lot Mowing Assessments 168,881.16
361100 Interest Income 4,451.74
511110 Supervisor Fees 900.00
513120 Salaries 43,820.97
513210 FICA 3,352.67
513220 Pension 1,699.08
513230 Health Insurance 9,131.73
513240 Worker's Compensation 2,735.03
513318 Tax Collection Feas 5,064.98
513320 Audit 3,500.00
513342 Computer Services 741.79
513343 Refuse Removal 420.21
513344 Past Control 78.75
513345 Janitorial 553.31
513415 Telephone 1,008.59
513430 Electric - Offices 945.02
513450 Insurance 3,431.80
513510 Office Supplies 1,341.85
513520 Postage 142.19
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 12,477.00
513527 Uniform Rental 1,218.22
513542 Memberships 21.25
513550 Training and Conferences 10.00
513630 Renewal & Replacement 4,862.04
514310 Attorney 1,800.00
538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 46.83
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 2,578.44
538527 Operating Equipment 1,922.20
539460 Mainteance-Lot Mowing 3.674.64
Total 42 - Lot Mowing 896,120.94 896,120.94
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund
43 - Wastewater
From 6/1/2019 Through 6/30/2019

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 22,032.18

101908 SRF-Wastewater Debt Service 11,066.27

115200 A/R-Billing 16,136.95

161902 Land-Wastewater 93,115.93

162902 Buildings-Wastewater 5,192.50

163900 Accumulated Depreciation 10,871.60
164914 Wastewater System 20,971.00

166902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 1,399.99

169903 Construction in Progress-Wastewater 359,368.81

203905 Due to Line of Credit 100,000.00
203908 SRF-Wastewater Loan 216,000.00
207103 Due To Water 185,000.00
210100 Compensated Absences 3,999.00
217100 FICA Liabity 103.42
217200 Federal Tax Liability 67.53
229100 Due to AFLAC 12.05
229105 Due to Washington Mutual 0.13
229107 Due to Lincoln 5.69
229200 Due to New York Life 8.23

229700 SEPfIRA Employee Contribution 11.06
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 81.25
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 129,607.00
343500 Wastewater Revenue 158,571.69
361100 Interest Income 240.05
369908 SRF- Wastewater 2,097,323.00
511110 Supervisor Fees 450.00

513120 Salaries 26,000.33

513210 FICA 1,988.33

513220 Pension 970.65

513230 Health Insurance 5,216.79

513240 Worker's Compensation 1,562.48

513320 Audit 500.00

513342 Computer Services 370.83

513343 Refuse Removal 210.08

513344 Pest Controt 26.25

513415 Telephone 504.22

513430 Electric - Offices 472.41

513450 Insurance 1,372.72

513480 Legal Advertising 184.54

513510 Office Supplies 741.98

513525 Fuel & Lubricants 1,010.35

513527 Uniform Rentai 446.42

513542 Memberships 21.25

513630 Renewal & Replacement 3,929.66

514310 Attorney 900.00

514315 Legal 2,135.00

517733 Debt - Interest Line of Credit 11,220.64

533340 Contractural Services 8,000.00

535340 Wastewater Testing 1,000.00

535430 Electric - Wastewater Plant 2,883.01

535435 Sludge Removal 840.00

535460 Maintenance - Wasterwater 2,875.82

535650 Debt-SRF Wastewater Plant 2,275,197.61

537520 Chemicals 2,186.25

538340 Grant Management 15,680.00

Date: 7/1/19 12:32:57 PM
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

43 - Wastewater
From 6/1/2019 Through 6/30/2019

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 796.52
538527 Operating Equipment 2,907.47

Total 43 - Wastewater 2,901,893.47 2,501,893.47
Report Total 11,945,322.33 11,945,322.33
Report Difference 0.00

Date: 7/1/19 12:32:57 PM
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SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2019-General Fund

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
10/31/2018 $3,576.66 $107.30 $3,469.36
11/21/2018 $78,885.60 $2,366.57 $76,519.03
11/27/2018 $163,483.04 $4,904.49 $158,578.55

12/6/2018 $278,625.11 $8,358.75 $270,266.36
12/17/2018 $79,860.22 $2,395.79 $77,464.43
12/31/2018 $28,588.72 $851.95 $27,736.77
1/31/2019 $56,103.30 $1,683.10 $54,420.20
2/28/2019 $73,816.76 $2,214.51 $71,602.25
3/31/2019 $191.93 $0.00 $191.93
3/31/2019 $110,161.24 $3,304.84 $106,856.40
4/30/2019 $35,122.56 $1,053.66 $34,068.90
5/31/2019 $10,264.65 $307.93 $9,956.72
6/15/2019 $20,968.57 $629.04 $20,339.53
TOTALS TO DATE $939,648.36 $0.00 $28,177.93 $0.00 $911,470.43
|  Assessments Budget Actual Commissions | Postage | NetAsses |
DRAINAGE $461,978.00 42% $394,652.31 $11,834.73 $382,817.58
GENERAL GOVT $416,160.00 39% $366,462.86 $10,889.39 $355,473.47
PARKS $157,837.00 15% $140,947.25 $4,226.69 $136,720.56
ST LIGHTS $27,925.00 3% $28,189.45 $845.34 $27,344.11

MOSQUITO $11,586.00 1% $9,396.48 $281.78 $9,114.70

$1,075,486.00f 100% $939,648.36 $28,177.93 $911,470.43

Fercent Collected

85%]




SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2019-Lot Mowing

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
11/21/2018 $10,564.28 $316.83 $10,247.35
11/27/2018 $28,279.29 $848.38 $27,430.91
12/6/2018 $21,188.35 $635.65 $20,552.70
12/17/2018 $22,093.70 $662.82 $21,430.88
12/31/2018 $6,479.74 $194.40 $6,285.34
1/31/2019 $16,719.40 $501.59 $16,217.81
2/28/2019 $12,455.58 $373.65 $12,081.93
3/31/12019 $48.85 $0.00 $48.85
3/31/2019 $31,924.01 $957.72 $30,966.29
4/30/2019 $9,085.35 $272.56 $8,812.79
513112018 $2,163.00 $64.89 $2,098.11
6/15/2019 $7.879.61 $236.39 $7,643.22
TOTALS TO DATE $168,881.16 $0.00 $5,064.98 $0.00 $163,816.18
| Assessments Budget Actual Commissions | Postage | NetAsses |
LOT MOWING $202,686.00] 100% $168,881.16 $5,064.98 $0.00 $163,816.18
Fercent Collected 81%]



SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2019-Village | Parks

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
11/21/2018 $1,013.35 $30.40 $982.95
11/27/2018 $3,061.36 $91.84 $2,969.52

12/6/2018 $3,764.64 $112.94 $3.6561.70
12/17/2018 $856.75 $25.71 $831.04
12/31/2018 $599.84 $18.00 $581.84
1/31/2019 $720.85 $21.62 $699.23
2/28/2019 $519.96 $15.60 $504.36
3/31/2019 $2.08 $0.00 $2.08
3/31/2019 $1,370.66 $41.12 $1,329.54
4/30/2019 $689.75 $20.70 $669.05
5/31/2019 $266.28 $8.00 $258.28
6/15/2019 $443.80 $13.32 $430.48
TOTALS TO DATE $13,309.32 $0.00 $399.25 $0.00 $12,910.07
| Assessments Budget Actual Commissions | Postage | NetAsses |
VILLAGE | PARKS $13,861.00) 100% $13,300.32 $399.25 $0.00 $12,910.07
IPercent Collected 92%|




